Township assistance form of payment is with a purchase order. 

Vendors are not required to accept township assistance as the township can only grant assistance with a 

purchase order. (IC 12-20-20-1) 

CHAPTER V 

EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE INCOME GUIDELINES  

TABLE A 

BASED UPON ONE HUNDRED THIRTY EIGHT PERCENT (138%) OF THE FEDERAL POVERTY 

LEVEL GUIDELINES AS PUBLISHED IN THE FEDERAL REGISTER AS OF JANUARY 2026. 

Number of Persons in the Home    Monthly Income (Less Than) 

1 $1835 

2 $2489 

3 $3142 

4 $3795 

5 $4448 

6 $5101 

7 $5755 

8 $6408 

In utilizing this table, the number of household members in excess of those listed above, a sum of  

Six Hundred and Fifty-three Dollars ($653). 

TABLE B 

MAXIMUM SHELTER PAYMENTS 

UNIT TYPE MONTHLY ALLOTMENT 

2026 
 Sleeping Room   $650 
 Efficiency  $1055 
 1 Bedroom   $1374 
 2 Bedrooms  $1619 
 3 Bedrooms  $2110 
 4 Bedrooms  $2551 
 Emergency Shelter (example: motel)  $650 WEEKLY (MAX TWO WEEKS)